
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1989 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.03.2018 

 

INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERAS 

1989.  SHRI P. NAGARAJAN: 

      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to install CCTV cameras 

in 11,000 trains and around 8500 railway stations across the 

country; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) the total expenditure to be incurred for CCTVs installations; and 

 

(d) the source of income for the said proposals? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a) & (b): All Railway Stations and passenger carrying trains are 

planned to be provided with CCTV based surveillance system.  

(c) & (d): Ministry of Railways has proposed to provide CCTV based 

surveillance system in passenger carrying trains and balance stations 

using Nirbhaya Fund at a total cost of around ` 3770 Crore. Based on 

the availability of the funds, this work will be taken up. 

***** 


